> Introduction
Bronkhorst High-Tech B.V., the European market leader in thermal
Mass Flow Meters/Controllers and Electronic Pressure Controllers,
has more than 25 years experience in designing and  manufac turing
precise and reliable measurement and control devices. With a
wide range of instruments, Bronkhorst High-Tech offers  innovative
 solutions for many different applications in many different  markets.
The instruments are made to customers’ specification, in  various

Indicated ranges are based on H2O.
Higher pressure ratings are available on special request.
> Model number identification
 LNN VNN - A A A - NN - A - NNA
            L23 Mass Flow Meter for Liquids
> Dimensions and weights
Mass Flow Meter
  Model A B C H K Weight (kg)
  L13 (1/8”) 47  98 47 118 25 0,4
  L23 (1/4”) 47 102 47 121 25 0,4
  Dimensions in mm
Mass Flow Controller
  Model A B C H K Weight (kg)
  L13V02 (1/8”)  77 128 47 118 25 0,7
  L23V02 (1/4”)  77 132 47 121 25 0,7
  Dimensions in mm
IP65 Mass Flow Meter
  Model A B C H K L   Weight (kg)
  L13I (1/8”) 47 98 74 125 25 36 0,9
  L23I (1/4”) 47 102 74 128 25 36 0,9
 Dimensions in mm
IP65 Mass Flow Controller
  Model A B C H K L Weight (kg)
  L13I+C2I (1/8”) 127 178 74 125 29 36 1,4
  L23I+C2I (1/4”) 127 178 74 128 29 36 1,4
  Dimensions in mm
> Industrial style LIQUI-FLOW® series
The LIQUI-FLOW® series L10I/L20I digital Liquid Flow Meters /
Controllers for low flow ranges are equipped with a rugged
 ‘industrial style’ (IP65) pc-board housing for use in industrial
 environments or even Zone 2 hazardous areas, due to their
ATEX category 3 approval. The instruments operate on a thermal,
 thru-flow measuring principle. The flow meter can be connected
to a control valve to form a closed control loop. The standard
direct acting valve (model C2I) is normally closed, has a pressure
 capability of 100 bar (1500 psi) and a purge connection for easy
elimination of air or gas.
                          L23I Mass Flow Meter, IP65 configuration
                  IP65 Mass Flow Meter with close-coupled Control Valve
1/16”
Nijverheidsstraat 1a, NL-7261 AK Ruurlo   The Netherlands
T +31(0)573 45 88 00   F +31(0)573 45 88 08   I www.bronkhorst.com   E info@bronkhorst.com
E.
L2
0.
09
09
.F
©
BH
T-
C
10
31
 > Application examples
Verifying pumps
LIQUI-FLOW® flow meters are used in analytical applications in
combination with HPLC pumps, verifying the pump performance or
even, as shown in this example, close-coupled with a gear pump.
Using the integrated PID controller, the setpoint signal continuously
adjusts the rotation speed of the pump.
GMP validation in food & pharma filling processes
In food and pharmaceutical applications critical filling  processes
must be very accurately and, above all traceably documented.